

Nilfisk Holding A/S

Kornmarksvej 1 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

T: +45 43 23 81 00 www.nilfisk.com CVR: 38998870

Company announcement February 18, 2022

Announcement No. 02/2022

Notification of major shareholding

With reference to Section 30 of the Danish Security Trading Act, Nilfisk Holding A/S has been informed by UBS Group AG about a reduction of its total holding of shares and financial instruments representing shares or rights over shares in Nilfisk Holding A/S under the 5% threshold.

UBS Group AG's holding of shares and financial instruments representing shares or rights over shares has decreased to 4.67% percent of the share capital of Nilfisk Holding A/S as per November 1, 2021.

The notification from UBS Group AG is attached to this company announcement.

Contact

Investor Relations
Elisabeth Klintholm
T: +45 2555 6337

Media Relations Steffen Støvelbæk T: +45 2067 0833